
尺寸：150*150mm

Figg Wiggle Car
〈 User Manual 〉

Lecoco, an infant mobility brand that embodies the essence of italian design and manufacturing, 
was born in the artistic and historic city of bologna. since its establishment in 2006, lecoco has 
focused on the infant mobility sector, dedicated to providing high-quality, safe, and reliable 
childhood solutions for newborns and young families worldwide.
Driven by an unwavering commitment to quality and a deep understanding of user experience, 
lecoco has earned the trust and affection of thousands of families across the globe. from the 
elegant streets of europe to family outings around the world, lecoco stands as a delightful and 
thoughtfully designed companion, supporting babies as they explore the world and cherish every 
moment of growth.
we believe that every safe, comfortable, and joyful travel experience vividly reflects the value of the 
lecoco brand.
To ensure the best experience with our product, please read this manual carefully. it includes 
detailed guidelines for use, safety rules, product descriptions, and maintenance instructions.
For additional support and information, please contact our customer service team. always follow 
the instructions provided in this manual, and ensure children use the product under adult 
supervision.

About Lecoco
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For better use of this product, please carefully read this instruction manual, which provides a detailed list of 
usage guidelines, safety instructions, and product instructions
Information on maintenance and upkeep.
If you need further assistance and information, please contact our customer service for consultation. When 
using, please follow the instructions in this manual. children need to use this product with the accompaniment 
of a guardian.

Product Information

Safety Warnings

Product Name

Product Inspection

Net Weight

Maximum Load

Figg Wiggle Car

Passed

4.4 kg

110 kg

Brand Name

Recommended Age

Main Materials

Product Style

Maintenance&Care 1. Periodically check that all fasteners are secure.
2. Wipe clean after use and store indoors.
3. Store in a cool, dry place. Do not store outdoors to prevent aging and fading.

Product Features 1. Made of safe, non-toxic materials, high-quality tubing, and PU wheels.
2. Designed using the inertia principle of human motion – moves freely without 
electricity, fuel, or transmission devices.

How to Use After sitting on the car, hold the steering wheel with both hands and turn it 
left and right to move forward. To accelerate, sway your body left and right 
with the car. Maximum speed can reach 2.8 m/s.

Application Scenarios This car is suitable for use in flat, open areas such as living rooms, parks, 
squares, and community sidewalks. Do not use on public roads or uneven 
surfaces.

Parts Identification

Steering Wheel Cover

BB Whistle Washer

Steering Wheel

Towing Rope Ring

Lights

Seat & Backrest

Front Foot Assembly

LECOCCO

2 years and above

PP plastic, PU wheels

Figg F2 Silent Model/

Sound & Light Model

Short press once: music on; short press again: music pause; short press again: music switches 
to the next song; short press again: music stops. Sequence: stop, switch, cycle.
After a full song finishes and no operation is detected, the unit will automatically power off 
after 60 seconds. Long press for Chinese songs, long press again for English songs – long 
press to switch.

Button Functions

Button 1:

Three light modes for the front: press button to cycle through steady on, breathing, 
flashing (lights on both sides of the body are not controlled by this switch). If no 
operation is detected, the lights will automatically turn off after 60 seconds.

Button 2:

BB Whistle Button

Seat Button

Button 1

Button 2

This car is equipped with BB whistle, lights, and music
 (silent model has no lights or music).

Use only under direct adult supervision. Assembly by adults only!
Do not use on public roads!
Maximum load 110 kg. Do not exceed the weight limit!
This manual contains important information. Read carefully and keep for future 
reference.

·
·
·
·
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1. Turn the car over. Use a screwdriver to remove the screw on the battery compartment 
cover and open the compartment (Figure 1).
2. Insert batteries according to the polarity markings inside the compartment. Press the 
sound/light button to ensure normal function. Then replace the cover and tighten the screw 
(Figure 2).

Battery Installation

Battery Installation:

Use a screwdriver to remove the screw, open the cover, take out the batteries, then replace 
the cover and tighten the screw.

To remove batteries:

Figure 1 Figure 2

As shown in Figure 3, the installation method is the same as for the trailer, only the socket 
position differs.

Backrest Installation & Removal

Backrest Installation:

As shown in Figure 4, open the seat, press the backrest button as shown in the figure, and 
pull out the backrest to complete removal.

Backrest Removal:

Figure 3

Seat & Backrest

Backrest Button

Figure 4

Precautions

· Do not expose the car to rain, soak in water, or wash with water.
· Do not use accessories not provided by the manufacturer.
· This product must be used under adult supervision to avoid accidents.
· Avoid severe impacts during use.
· Use on smooth surfaces to reduce wheel wear.
· Operating this car requires considerable skill. Use with care to prevent falls and collisions 
   that could injure the user or third parties.
· Wear protective gear (helmet, gloves, knee pads, elbow pads, etc.) when using.

Battery Usage Precautions:

· This product uses three AA (R6) 1.5V non-rechargeable batteries.
· Non-rechargeable batteries must not be recharged. Do not short-circuit the power terminals.
· Do not mix different types of batteries or old and new batteries.
· Insert batteries with correct polarity. Remove exhausted batteries from the toy.
· Dispose of used batteries separately from other household waste.

Repair & Maintenance Instructions

· Periodically check that all fasteners are secure.
· Wipe clean after use and store indoors.
· Store in a cool, dry place. Do not store outdoors to prevent aging and fading.

為了更好地使用本產品，請仔細閱讀本說明，說明中詳細列舉了使用指南、安全須知、產品說明
和維護保養等資訊。
如需其他幫助和資訊，請聯繫我們的客服進行諮詢，在使用時，請遵循本說明的指導，兒童需在
監護人的陪同下使用本產品。

产品信息

安全警告

產品名稱 

產品檢驗

產品淨重

最大承重

費格扭扭車

合格

4.4kg

110kg

品牌名稱

適宜年齡

產品款式

主要材質

LECOCCO樂卡

2歲以上

Figg F2 靜音款/聲光款

PP塑料 PU輪

·僅在成人直接監護下使用，僅供成人組裝！

·不得在公共交通道路上使用！

·最大承重110kg，不得超重使用！

·說明書包含重要信息，請認真閱讀並保留！

產品部件零件名稱

產品特點 1.採用安全無害材質，優質管材及PU輪。
2.充分利用人體運動中慣性原理設計，無需電能，油能或傳動裝置便能自由運動。

維護保養 1.定期檢查各緊固件是否牢固。
2.使用後請擦拭乾淨，存放在室內。
3.存放於陰涼乾燥處，請勿在露天環境下存放，以免老化和褪色。

使用方法 上車後，雙手握住方向盤，左右轉動即可前行，如要加速行駛，應使身體隨車運動，
左右搖擺，最高速度可達每秒2.8米。

使用場合 本車適用於客廳、公園廣場、小區人行道等平坦空曠地方玩耍，禁止在公共道路
及不平坦路面玩耍。

方向盤

燈光

牽引繩拉環

BB哨墊圈

方向盤蓋子

座墊靠背

前腳組

按鍵功能

BB哨按鍵

本車配有BB哨、燈光、音樂
（靜音款無燈光音樂）

按鍵一

按鍵二

座墊按鍵

按鍵一：

按鍵二：

短按第一下，音樂開啟；再短按一下，音樂暫停；再短按一下，音樂切換到下一首歌；再短按
一下，音樂停止；依序停止、切換、循環。
整首音樂播完，在停止播放後沒有觸動情況下，60秒後自動關機；長按第一下中文歌，長
按第二下英文歌，長按可切換。

車頭三種燈光模式選擇：按鍵切換長亮，呼吸，閃爍，依序循環，（車身兩側燈光不受切換
控制）沒有觸動情況下，60秒後自動關燈。

07 0805 06

Для более качественного использования данного изделия внимательно прочитайте данное 
руководство. В нём подробно описаны инструкции по использованию, меры безопасности, описание 
изделия, техническое обслуживание и прочая информация.
Если вам потребуется дополнительная помощь или информация, обратитесь в нашу службу 
поддержки. При использовании следуйте данному руководству. Дети должны пользоваться изделием 
под присмотром взрослых.

Информация об изделии

Предупреждения безопасности

Наименование изделия

Контроль изделия

Масса нетто

Максимальная нагрузка

Фиг Вигл-кар

Годен

4.4 кг

110 кг

Торговая марка

Рекомендуемый возраст

Основные материалы

Модификация

 LECOCCO

от 2 лет и старше

пластик PP, колёса из PU

Figg F2 Тихая модель / 

Модель со звуком и светом

Техническое обслу
живание и уход

1. Периодически проверяйте надежность всех креплений.
2. После использования протирайте насухо и храните в помещении.
3. Хранить в прохладном, сухом месте. Не хранить на открытом воздухе во 
избежание старения и выцветания.

Особенности 
изделия

1. Изготовлено из безопасных безвредных материалов, высококачественных 
труб и колёс из PU.
2. Конструкция полностью использует принцип инерции движения человека – 
свободно движется без электричества, топлива или механических передач.

Способ 
использования

Места 
использования

Сев на машинку, держите руль обеими руками и поворачивайте его 
влево-вправо для движения вперед. Чтобы ускориться, раскачивайте корпус 
влево-вправо вместе с машинкой. Максимальная скорость может достигать 2.8 
м/с.

Эта машинка подходит для использования в ровных открытых местах, 
таких как гостиные, парки, площади, тротуары жилых комплексов. Не 
использовать на дорогах общего пользования и неровных 
поверхностях.

Наименование деталей и узлов

Крышка рулевого колеса

Шайба звукового 
свистка BB

Рулевое колесо

Кольцо буксировочного 
троса

Фонари

Сиденье и спинка

Передняя опора в сборе

Коротко нажмите один раз: музыка включится; ещё раз коротко нажмите: музыка приостановится; 
ещё раз коротко нажмите: переключение на следующий трек; ещё раз коротко нажмите: музыка 
остановится. Последовательность: остановка, переключение, цикл.
После окончания всей песни, если нет никаких действий, устройство автоматически выключится 
через 60 секунд. Долгое нажатие – китайские песни, повторное долгое нажатие – английские 
песни. Долгим нажатием можно переключать.

Три режима передних фонарей: нажатием кнопки переключаются режимы постоянного горения, 
дыхания, мигания – последовательно, циклически (боковые фонари кузова этим переключением 
не управляются). При отсутствии действий фонари автоматически выключаются через 60 секунд.

Функции кнопок

Кнопка 1:

Кнопка 2:

Кнопка звукового свистка BB

Кнопка на сиденье

Кнопка 1

Кнопка 2

Эта машинка оснащена звуковым свистком BB, фонарями и музыкой
 (тихая модель не имеет фонарей и музыки).

Использовать только под непосредственным наблюдением взрослых. Сборку 
производить только взрослым!
Не использовать на дорогах общественного пользования!
Максимальная нагрузка 110 кг. Не превышайте допустимый вес!
Данное руководство содержит важную информацию. Внимательно 
прочитайте и сохраните!

·

·
·
·

26 27 28

Установка батареек

Рисунок 1 Рисунок 2

Как показано на Рисунке 5, способ установки такой же, как и для прицепа, различается 
только положение разъёма.

Установка и снятие спинки

Установка спинки:

Как показано на Рисунке 6, откройте сиденье, нажмите кнопку спинки, как показано на 
рисунке, и вытяните спинку – снятие выполнено.

Снятие спинки:

Рисунок 3

Сиденье и спинка

Кнопка спинки

Рисунок 4

Меры предосторожности

· Не допускайте попадания дождя на машинку, не погружайте в воду и не мойте водой.
· Не используйте аксессуары, не предоставленные производителем.
· Данное изделие должно использоваться под наблюдением взрослых во избежание 
   несчастных случаев.
· Избегайте сильных ударов во время использования.
· Используйте на гладких поверхностях для уменьшения износа колёс.
· Управление машинкой требует определённых навыков. Используйте осторожно, чтобы 
   предотвратить падения и удары, которые могут травмировать пользователя или 
   третьих лиц.
· При использовании надевайте защитное снаряжение (шлем, перчатки, наколенники, 
   налокотники и т.д.).

· Данное изделие использует три батарейки типа AA (R6) 1.5V, не предназначенные для 
   зарядки.
· Не перезаряжайте незаряжаемые батарейки. Не замыкайте клеммы питания.
· Не смешивайте батарейки разных типов или старые с новыми.
· Вставляйте батарейки с соблюдением правильной полярности. Отработанные 
   батарейки извлеките из игрушки.
· Отработанные батарейки утилизируйте отдельно от прочего бытового мусора.

Меры предосторожности при использовании батареек

Repair & Maintenance Instructions

· Периодически проверяйте надежность всех креплений.
· После использования протирайте насухо и храните в помещении.
· Хранить в прохладном, сухом месте. Не хранить на открытом воздухе во избежание 
   старения и выцветания.

3129 30
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電池安裝 靠背安裝拆除

電池安裝：

圖1 圖2

取出電池方法：

1.翻轉車身，用螺絲刀擰開電池倉蓋螺絲，打開電池倉（圖1）。
2.按電池倉內正負極標識，正確放入電池，並按壓聲光按鈕，確保功能正常，再蓋上電池
倉蓋，擰緊螺絲即可（圖2）。

用螺絲刀擰開螺絲，打開電池倉蓋，取出電池，用螺絲刀擰上螺絲即可。

(圖3)所示，安裝方法同拖斗一樣，僅插口位置不同。
靠背安裝方法：

(圖6）所示，打開座墊，按壓如上圖所示靠背按鈕，抽出靠背即可完成拆卸。
靠背拆卸方法：

靠背按鈕

座墊靠背

圖3 圖4

注意事項

維修及保養說明

·本車禁止淋雨，不可用水浸泡、清洗。

·本車禁止使用非生產商提供的配件。

·該產品需要在成人監護下使用，以避免發生意外。

·在使用過程中應避免嚴重撞擊。

·請在光滑地面行駛，減少輪子磨損。

·使用本車需要較大的技巧，應小心使用，防止跌倒和撞擊，傷及使用

  者與第三方。

·使用時請佩戴防護裝備（頭盔、手套、護膝、護肘等）。

電池使用注意事項

·本產品使用3節5號（AA）1.5V不可充電電池。

·非充電電池不能充電，電源端子不得短路。

·不同類型電池或新舊電池不得混用。

·電池請按正確的極性放入，用盡的電池應從玩具中取出。

·使用完的電池應與其他垃圾分類處置。

·定期檢查各緊固件是否牢固。

·使用後請擦拭乾淨，存放在室內。

·存放於陰涼乾燥處，請勿在露天環境下存放，以免老化和褪色。
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本製品をよりよくご使用いただくために、この取扱説明書をよくお読みください。説明書には、
使用ガイド、安全上の注意、製品説明、メンテナンスなどの情報が詳しく記載されています。
その他のサポートや情報が必要な場合は、カスタマーサービスにお問い合わせください。ご使
用の際は、本説明書の指示に従い、お子様は保護者の監視の下でご使用ください。

製品情報

安全警告

製品名

製品検査

正味重量

最大耐荷重

フィグ ウィグルカー

合格

4.4 kg

110 kg

ブランド名

推奨年齢

主な材質

製品タイプ

LECOCCO（レコッコ）

2歳以上

PPプラスチック、PUホイール

Figg F2 サイレントモデル／

サウンド＆ライトモデル

·大人の直接の監視下のみで使用してください。組立ては大人のみが行ってください。

·公共交通道路では使用しないでください。

·最大耐荷重は110 kgです。重量制限を超えないでください。

·この取扱説明書には重要な情報が含まれています。よく読んで保管してください。

部品名称

ハンドル

ライト

牽引ロープリング

ハンドルカバー

BBホイッスルワッシャー

シート＆背もたれ

前足組立

ボタン機能

BBホイッスルボタン

この車には、BBホイッスル、ライト、音楽が付いています
（サイレントモデルにはライトと音楽はありません）

ボタン1

ボタン2

シートボタン

ボタン1：

ボタン2：

短押し1回目：音楽オン；もう一度短押し：音楽一時停止；もう一度短押し：次の曲に切り
替え；もう一度短押し：音楽停止。順序：停止→切替→繰り返し。
曲が最後まで再生され、停止後に操作がない場合、60秒後に自動的に電源が切れます。
長押し1回目で中国語の歌、長押し2回目で英語の歌 – 長押しで切り替えられます。

前面のライトは3つのモードから選択可能：ボタンを押すごとに「常時点灯」「ブリージング
」「点滅」を順に切り替え（車体側面のライトはこの切替の対象外）。操作がない場合、60
秒後に自動消灯します。
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電池の取り付け 背もたれの取り付け・取り外し

電池の取り付け方法：

図1 図2

1. 車体をひっくり返します。ドライバーで電池ボックスカバーのネジを緩めて開けます（図1）。

2. 電池ボックス内の極性表示に従って電池を正しく入れます。サウンド／ライトボタンを押し

て正常に動作することを確認し、カバーを閉めてネジを締めます（図2）。

電池の取り出し方法：
ドライバーでネジを緩めてカバーを開け、電池を取り出し、ドライバーでネジを締めてください。

図5に示すように、取り付け方法はトレーラーと同じですが、差し込み口の位置が異な
ります。

背もたれの取り付け方法：

図6に示すように、シートを開け、図示の背もたれボタンを押し、背もたれを引き抜くと
取り外せます。

背もたれの取り外し方法：

背もたれボタン

シート＆背もたれ

図3 図4

注意事項

修理・保守に関する注意

本製品は雨に濡らさないでください。水に浸けたり、水洗いしたりしないでください。

メーカー提供以外のアクセサリーは使用しないでください。

本製品は事故を防ぐため、大人の監視下で使用してください。

使用中は強い衝撃を避けてください。

滑らかな路面で走行させ、ホイールの摩耗を減らしてください。

本製品の操作にはある程度の技術が必要です。転倒や衝突により使用者や·第三者

に怪我をさせないよう、注意して使用してください。

使用時は保護具（ヘルメット、手袋、ニーパッド、エルボーパッドなど）を着用してくださ

い。

本製品は単3形（AA）1.5Vの充電不可の電池を3本使用します。

充電不可の電池は充電しないでください。電源端子をショートさせないでください。

異なる種類の電池や、古い電池と新しい電池を混ぜて使用しないでください。

電池は正しい極性で入れてください。使い切った電池はおもちゃから取り出してください。

使用済みの電池は他のゴミとは分別して廃棄してください。

·

·

·

·

·

·

·

·

·

·

·

·

定期的にすべての締結部品がしっかりしているか点検してください。

使用後は拭き取って清潔にし、屋内で保管してください。

涼しく乾燥した場所に保管してください。劣化や色あせを防ぐため、屋外での保管は避

けてください。

·

·

·

電池使用上の注意
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お手入れ・
メンテナンス

1. 定期的にすべての締結部品がしっかりしているか点検してください。
2. 使用後は拭き取って清潔にし、屋内で保管してください。
3. 涼しく乾燥した場所に保管してください。劣化や色あせを防ぐため、屋外での保管は避けてくだ
さい。

製品特長 1. 安全で無害な素材、高品質のパイプ、PUホイールを採用。
2. 人体運動の慣性原理を活用した設計により、電気・燃料・伝動装置を必要とせず自由に動きます。

乗車後、両手でハンドルを握り、左右に回すと前進します。加速するには、体を車に合わせて左右に揺
らしてください。最高速度は毎秒2.8メートルに達します。

この車は、リビングルーム、公園の広場、団地内の歩道などの平坦で開けた場所での使用に適してい
ます。公共交通道路やでこぼこした路面での使用は禁止されています。

使用方法

使用場所

본 제품을 더 잘 사용하시려면 이 설명서를 주의 깊게 읽어 주십시오. 설명서에는 사용 가이드, 안전 

수칙, 제품 설명 및 유지보수 등 정보가 자세히 나와 있습니다.

다른 도움이나 정보가 필요하시면 고객센터로 문의하십시오. 사용 시에는 본 설명서의 지침을 

따르며, 어린이는 보호자의 동반 하에 사용해야 합니다.

제품 정보

안전 경고

제품명

제품 검사

순중량

최대 하중

피그 위글카

합격

4.4 kg

110 kg

브랜드명

권장 연령

주요 재질

제품 스타일

LECOCCO (레콕코)

2세 이상

PP 플라스틱, PU 휠

Figg F2 사일런트 모델/ 

사운드 & 라이트 모델

· 성인의 직접적인 보호 아래에서만 사용하십시오. 조립은 성인만 가능합니다!

· 공공 도로에서는 사용하지 마십시오!

· 최대 하중 110 kg. 중량 제한을 초과하지 마십시오!

· 이 설명서에는 중요한 정보가 포함되어 있습니다. 주의 깊게 읽고 보관하십시오.

부품 명칭

핸들

라이트

견인 로프 링

핸들 커버

BB 호루라기 와셔

시트 & 등받이

전방 발 조립체

버튼 기능

BB 호루라기 버튼

이 차량에는 BB 호루라기, 라이트, 음악이 장착되어 있습니다
(사일런트 모델에는 라이트와 음악이 없음).

버튼 1

버튼 2

시트 버튼

버튼 1:

버튼 2:

짧게 한 번 누르면 음악 켜짐; 다시 짧게 누르면 음악 일시 정지; 다시 짧게 누르면 다음 곡으로 

전환; 다시 짧게 누르면 음악 정지. 순서: 정지 → 전환 → 반복.

한 곡이 끝나고 정지 후 조작이 없으면 60초 후에 자동으로 전원이 꺼집니다. 길게 누르면 중국어 

노래, 다시 길게 누르면 영어 노래 – 길게 눌러 전환할 수 있습니다.

전면 라이트의 3가지 모드 선택: 버튼을 누를 때마다 '항상 켜짐', '브리딩', '점멸' 순서로 전환(차체 

측면 라이트는 이 전환의 대상이 아님). 조작이 없으면 60초 후에 자동으로 라이트가 꺼집니다.
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배터리 장착

배터리 장착 방법:

그림 1 그림 2 그림 3 그림 4

1. 차량을 뒤집습니다. 드라이버로 배터리 함 커버 나사를 풀고 엽니다(그림 1).

2. 배터리 함 내의 극성 표시에 따라 배터리를 올바르게 넣습니다. 사운드/라이트 버튼을 눌러 정상 

작동을 확인한 후 커버를 닫고 나사를 조입니다(그림 2).

배터리 제거 방법:
드라이버로 나사를 풀고 커버를 열어 배터리를 꺼낸 후, 드라이버로 나사를 다시 조입니다.

그림 5에 표시된 바와 같이 장착 방법은 트레일러와 동일하나, 연결구 위치만 다릅니다.

등받이 장착 방법:

그림 6에 표시된 바와 같이 시트를 열고, 그림과 같이 등받이 버튼을 누른 상태에서 등받이를 

빼내면 분리됩니다.

등받이 분리 방법:

등받이 버튼

시트 & 등받이

주의 사항

수리 및 유지 관리 설명

이 차량은 비에 젖지 않도록 하십시오. 물에 담그거나 물로 세척하지 마십시오.

제조사가 제공하지 않은 액세서리는 사용하지 마십시오.

이 제품은 사고를 방지하기 위해 성인의 보호 아래 사용해야 합니다.

사용 중 심한 충격을 피하십시오.

매끄러운 표면에서 주행하여 휠 마모를 줄이십시오.

이 차량을 사용하려면 상당한 기술이 필요합니다. 넘어짐 및 충돌로 인해 사용자나 제3

자가 다치는 것을 방지하기 위해 주의해서 사용하십시오.

사용 시 보호 장비(헬멧, 장갑, 무릎 보호대, 팔꿈치 보호대 등)를 착용하십시오.

·

·

·

·

·

·

·

이 제품은 3개의 AA (R6) 1.5V 충전 불가 배터리를 사용합니다.

충전 불가 배터리는 충전하지 마십시오. 전원 단자를 단락시키지 마십시오.

다른 유형의 배터리나 오래된 배터리와 새 배터리를 혼용하지 마십시오.

배터리는 올바른 극성으로 넣으십시오. 다 사용한 배터리는 장난감에서 제거하십시오.

사용한 배터리는 다른 생활 쓰레기와 분리하여 폐기하십시오.

·

·

·

·

·

정기적으로 모든 체결 부품이 단단히 고정되어 있는지 확인하십시오.

사용 후 깨끗이 닦고 실내에 보관하십시오.

서늘하고 건조한 곳에 보관하십시오. 노화 및 변색을 방지하기 위해 야외 보관은 

피하십시오.

·

·

·

배터리 사용 시 주의사항:
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유지 관리 1. 정기적으로 모든 체결 부품이 단단히 고정되어 있는지 확인하십시오.
2. 사용 후 깨끗이 닦고 실내에 보관하십시오.
3. 서늘하고 건조한 곳에 보관하십시오. 노화 및 변색을 방지하기 위해 야외 보관은 피하십시오.

제품 특징 1. 안전하고 무해한 소재, 고품질 파이프 및 PU 휠을 사용합니다.
2. 인체 운동의 관성 원리를 활용하여 설계되어 전기, 연료 또는 구동 장치 없이 자유롭게 움직일 수 
있습니다.

차량에 탑승한 후 양손으로 핸들을 잡고 좌우로 돌리면 전진합니다. 가속하려면 몸을 차량에 맞춰 
좌우로 흔드십시오. 최고 속도는 초당 2.8미터에 달할 수 있습니다.

이 차량은 거실, 공원 광장, 단지 내 인도 등 평평하고 넓은 장소에서 사용하기 적합합니다. 공공 도로 
및 울퉁불퉁한 노면에서는 사용하지 마십시오.

사용 방법

사용 장소

등받이 장착 및 분리

1. Переверните машинку. Отверткой открутите винт крышки батарейного отсека и откройте отсек 
(Рисунок 1).
2. Согласно маркировке полярности внутри отсека, правильно вставьте батарейки. Нажмите 
кнопку звука/света, убедитесь в нормальной работе. Затем закройте крышку отсека и затяните 
винт (Рисунок 2).

Установка батареек:

Отверткой открутите винт, откройте крышку, извлеките батарейки, затем заверните винт обратно 
отверткой.

Извлечение батареек:

Pour une meilleure utilisation de ce produit, veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel. Il détaille les 
instructions d'utilisation, les consignes de sécurité, la description du produit, l'entretien et 
d'autres informations.
Si vous avez besoin d'aide supplémentaire ou d'informations, veuillez contacter notre service 
client. Lors de l'utilisation, suivez les instructions de ce manuel. Les enfants doivent utiliser le 
produit sous la supervision d'un adulte.

Informations sur le produit

Avertissements de sécurité

Nom du produit

Inspection du produit

Poids net

Charge maximale

Figg Trotteur à bascule

Conforme

4,4 kg

110 kg

Nom de marque 

Âge recommandé 

Matériaux principaux

Style 

LECOCCO

2 ans et plus

plastique PP, roues PU

Figg F2 modèle silencieux / 

modèle son et lumière

Entretien

Caractéristiques

Mode d'emploi

Lieux d'utilisation

1. Vérifier régulièrement que toutes les fixations sont bien serrées.
2. Essuyer après utilisation et ranger à l'intérieur.
3. Ranger dans un endroit frais et sec. Ne pas ranger à l'extérieur pour éviter le 
vieillissement et la décoloration.

1. Fabriqué avec des matériaux sûrs et non toxiques, des tubes de qualité et des 
roues PU.
2. Conçu en utilisant le principe d'inertie du mouvement humain – se déplace 
librement sans électricité, carburant ni dispositif de transmission.

Une fois assis sur le véhicule, tenir le volant à deux mains et le tourner à gauche et à 
droite pour avancer. Pour accélérer, balancer son corps de gauche à droite avec le 
véhicule. La vitesse maximale peut atteindre 2,8 m/s.

Ce véhicule convient pour une utilisation dans des endroits plats et dégagés 
tels que les salons, les parcs, les places et les trottoirs des lotissements. Ne 
pas utiliser sur les voies publiques ni sur les surfaces inégales.

Nomenclature des pièces

Couvercle du volant

Rondelle du sifflet BB

Volant

Anneau de traction

Éclairage

Siège et dossier

Assemblage des roues avant

Appui court une fois : musique activée ; un autre appui court : musique en pause ; encore un appui 
court : passage à la chanson suivante ; encore un appui court : musique arrêtée. Séquence : arrêt, 
changement, cycle.
Après la fin d'une chanson, si aucune opération n'est effectuée, l'appareil s'éteint automatiquement 
après 60 secondes. Appui long pour les chansons chinoises, appui long à nouveau pour les 
chansons anglaises – l'appui long permet de basculer.

Trois modes d'éclairage pour l'avant : appuyer sur le bouton pour passer en séquence : fixe, 
respiration, clignotement (les feux latéraux ne sont pas contrôlés par cette touche). Si aucune 
opération n'est effectuée, les feux s'éteignent automatiquement après 60 secondes.

Fonctions des boutons

Bouton 1 :

Bouton 2 :

Bouton du sifflet BB

Bouton du siège

Bouton 1

Bouton 2

Ce véhicule est équipé d'un sifflet BB, d'un éclairage et d'une musique 
(modèle silencieux sans éclairage ni musique).

Utiliser uniquement sous la surveillance directe d'un adulte. Assemblage par un 
adulte uniquement !
Ne pas utiliser sur les voies publiques !
Charge maximale 110 kg. Ne pas dépasser la limite de poids !
Ce manuel contient des informations importantes. Lire attentivement et conserver.

·

·
·
·
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Installation des piles

Figure  1 Figure 2

Comme indiqué sur la Figure 5, la méthode d'installation est la même que pour la remorque, 
seule la position de l'embase diffère.

Installation et retrait du dossier

Installation du dossier :

Comme indiqué sur la Figure 6, ouvrir le siège, appuyer sur le bouton du dossier comme 
illustré, puis tirer le dossier pour le retirer.

Retrait du dossier :

Figure 3

Siège et dossier

Bouton du dossier

Figure 4

Précautions

· Ne pas exposer le véhicule à la pluie, ne pas le tremper dans l'eau ni le laver à l'eau.
· Ne pas utiliser d'accessoires non fournis par le fabricant.
· Ce produit doit être utilisé sous la surveillance d'un adulte pour éviter tout accident.
· Éviter les chocs violents pendant l'utilisation.
· Utiliser sur des surfaces lisses pour réduire l'usure des roues.
· L'utilisation de ce véhicule requiert une certaine habileté. Utiliser avec précaution 
   pour éviter les chutes et les chocs qui pourraient blesser l'utilisateur ou des tiers.
· Porter un équipement de protection (casque, gants, genouillères, coudières, etc.) 
   lors de l'utilisation.

· Ce produit utilise trois piles AA (R6) 1,5 V non rechargeables.
· Les piles non rechargeables ne doivent pas être rechargées. Ne pas court-circuiter 
   les bornes d'alimentation.
· Ne pas mélanger différents types de piles ni des piles neuves et usagées.
· Insérer les piles en respectant la polarité. Retirer les piles usagées du jouet.
· Jeter les piles usagées séparément des autres déchets ménagers.

· Vérifier régulièrement que toutes les fixations sont bien serrées.
· Essuyer après utilisation et ranger à l'intérieur.
· Ranger dans un endroit frais et sec. Ne pas ranger à l'extérieur pour éviter le · 
   vieillissement et la décoloration.

Précautions relatives aux piles 

Instructions de réparation et d'entretien
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1. Retourner le véhicule. À l'aide d'un tournevis, retirer la vis du couvercle du compartiment à piles 
et ouvrir le compartiment (Figure 1).
2. Insérer les piles en respectant les marques de polarité à l'intérieur du compartiment. Appuyer sur 
le bouton son/lumière pour vérifier le bon fonctionnement. Remettre le couvercle et serrer la vis 
(Figure 2).

À l'aide d'un tournevis, retirer la vis, ouvrir le couvercle, retirer les piles, puis remettre le couvercle 
et serrer la vis.

Installation des piles :

Retrait des piles :

Para un mejor uso de este producto, lea atentamente este manual. En él se detallan instrucciones 
de uso, advertencias de seguridad, descripción del producto, mantenimiento y otra información.
Si necesita ayuda adicional o información, póngase en contacto con nuestro servicio de atención 
al cliente. Durante el uso, siga las instrucciones de este manual. Los niños deben utilizar el 
producto bajo la supervisión de un adulto.

Información del producto

Advertencias de seguridad

Nombre del producto

Inspección del producto

Peso neto

Carga máxima

Figg Auto Patineta

Aprobado

4,4 kg

110 kg

Nombre de marca

Edad recomendada

Materiales principales

Estilo

LECOCCO

A partir de 2 años

Plástico PP, ruedas de PU

Figg F2 modelo silencioso / 

modelo con sonido y luces

1. Verifique periódicamente que todos los elementos de fijación estén apretados.
2. Limpie con un paño después de usarlo y guárdelo en el interior.
3. Guárdelo en un lugar fresco y seco. No lo guarde a la intemperie para evitar el 
envejecimiento y la decoloración.

1. Fabricado con materiales seguros y no tóxicos, tubos de alta calidad y ruedas de 
PU.
2. Diseñado utilizando el principio de inercia del movimiento humano: se mueve 
libremente sin necesidad de electricidad, combustible ni dispositivos de transmisión.

Una vez sentado en el vehículo, sostenga el volante con ambas manos y gírelo a 
izquierda y derecha para avanzar. Para acelerar, balancee su cuerpo de izquierda a 
derecha junto con el vehículo. La velocidad máxima puede alcanzar 2,8 m/s.

Este vehículo es adecuado para usar en áreas planas y abiertas como 
salones, parques, plazas y aceras de urbanizaciones. No utilizar en vías 
públicas ni en superficies irregulares.

Nombre de las piezas

Cubierta del volante

Arandela del silbato BB

Volante

Anilla de tracción

Luces

Asiento y respaldo

Conjunto de ruedas delanteras

Una pulsación corta: música encendida; otra pulsación corta: pausa; otra pulsación corta: cambia a 
la siguiente canción; otra pulsación corta: música apagada. Secuencia: apagado, cambio, ciclo.
Después de que termine una canción y no haya ninguna operación, el dispositivo se apagará 
automáticamente después de 60 segundos. Pulsación larga para canciones en chino, otra 
pulsación larga para canciones en inglés – la pulsación larga permite cambiar.

Tres modos de luz delantera: pulse el botón para cambiar en secuencia: fijo, respiración, parpadeo 
(las luces laterales no se controlan con este botón). Si no hay ninguna operación, las luces se 
apagarán automáticamente después de 60 segundos.

Funciones de los botones

Botón 1:

Botón 2:

Botón del silbato BB

Botón del asiento

Botón 2

Botón 2

Este vehículo está equipado con silbato BB, luces y música 
(el modelo silencioso no tiene luces ni música).

Utilizar solo bajo la supervisión directa de un adulto. ¡El montaje solo por un adulto!
¡No utilizar en vías públicas!
Carga máxima 110 kg. ¡No superar el límite de peso!
Este manual contiene información importante. ¡Lea atentamente y consérvelo!

·
·
·
·
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Instalación de las pilas

Figura  1 Figura 2

Como se muestra en la Figura 3, el método de instalación es el mismo que para el remolque, 
solo difiere la posición de la base de conexión.

Instalación y extracción del respaldo

Instalación del respaldo:

Como se muestra en la Figura 4, abra el asiento, presione el botón del respaldo como se 
ilustra, y extraiga el respaldo.

Extracción del respaldo:

Figura 3

Asiento y respaldo

Botón del respaldo

Figura 4

Precauciones

· No exponga el vehículo a la lluvia, no lo sumerja en agua ni lo lave con agua.
· No utilice accesorios no proporcionados por el fabricante.
· Este producto debe utilizarse bajo la supervisión de un adulto para evitar accidentes.
· Evite golpes fuertes durante el uso.
· Úselo sobre superficies lisas para reducir el desgaste de las ruedas.
· El uso de este vehículo requiere cierta habilidad. Úselo con cuidado para evitar 
   caídas y golpes que puedan lesionar al usuario o a terceros.
· Use equipo de protección (casco, guantes, rodilleras, coderas, etc.) durante el uso.

· Este producto utiliza tres pilas AA (R6) de 1,5 V no recargables.
· Las pilas no recargables no deben recargarse. No cortocircuite los terminales de 
   alimentación.
· No mezcle diferentes tipos de pilas ni pilas nuevas y usadas.
· Inserte las pilas con la polaridad correcta. Retire las pilas gastadas del juguete.
· Deseche las pilas usadas por separado del resto de la basura doméstica.

· Verifique periódicamente que todos los elementos de fijación estén apretados.
· Limpie con un paño después de usarlo y guárdelo en el interior.
· Guárdelo en un lugar fresco y seco. No lo guarde a la intemperie para evitar el   
   envejecimiento y la decoloración.

Precauciones sobre el uso de las pilas

Instrucciones de reparación y mantenimiento
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1. Voltee el vehículo. Con un destornillador, retire el tornillo de la tapa del compartimento de las 
pilas y ábralo (Figura 1).
2. Inserte las pilas respetando las marcas de polaridad dentro del compartimento. Presione el 
botón de sonido/luz para verificar que funciona correctamente. Vuelva a colocar la tapa y apriete el 
tornillo (Figura 2).

Con un destornillador, retire el tornillo, abra la tapa, extraiga las pilas, vuelva a colocar la tapa y 
apriete el tornillo.

Instalación de las pilas:

Extracción de las pilas:

Um dieses Produkt besser nutzen zu können, lesen Sie bitte diese Anleitung sorgfältig durch. Sie 
enthält ausführliche Informationen zu Gebrauchsanweisungen, Sicherheitshinweisen, Produkt-
beschreibung und Wartung.
Wenn Sie weitere Hilfe oder Informationen benötigen, wenden Sie sich bitte an unseren 
Kundendienst. Befolgen Sie bei der Verwendung die Anweisungen in dieser Anleitung. Kinder 
dürfen das Produkt nur unter Aufsicht einer erwachsenen Bezugsperson verwenden.

Produktinformationen

Sicherheitswarnungen

Produktname

Produktprüfung

Nettogewicht

Maximale Belastung

Figg Wiggle-Car

Bestanden

4,4 kg

110 kg

Markenname

Altersempfehlung

Hauptmaterialien

Produktvariante

LECOCCO

Ab 2 Jahren

PP-Kunststoff, PU-Räder

Figg F2 Leise-Modell / 

Sound- & Licht-Modell

Wartung und Pflege

Produkteigenschaften

Gebrauchsanweisung

Verwendungsorte

1. Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig, ob alle Befestigungselemente fest sitzen.
2. Nach Gebrauch sauber wischen und im Innenbereich lagern.
3. An einem kühlen, trockenen Ort lagern. Nicht im Freien lagern, um Alterung und 
Ausbleichen zu vermeiden.

1. Hergestellt aus sicheren, ungiftigen Materialien, hochwertigen Rohren und 
PU-Rädern.
2. Konstruiert unter Nutzung des Trägheitsprinzips der menschlichen Bewegung – 
bewegt sich frei ohne Strom, Kraftstoff oder Antriebsvorrichtungen.

Setzen Sie sich auf das Fahrzeug, halten Sie das Lenkrad mit beiden Händen und 
drehen Sie es nach links und rechts, um vorwärts zu fahren. Um zu beschleunigen, 
schwingen Sie Ihren Körper im Gleichtakt mit dem Fahrzeug nach links und rechts. 
Die Höchstgeschwindigkeit beträgt 2,8 m/s.

Dieses Fahrzeug ist für die Verwendung in flachen, offenen Bereichen wie 
Wohnzimmern, Parks, Plätzen und Gehwegen in Wohnanlagen geeignet. 
Nicht auf öffentlichen Straßen oder unebenen Oberflächen verwenden.

Benennung der Bauteile

Lenkradabdeckung

BB-Pfeifen-
Unterlegscheibe

Lenkrad

Zugring

Beleuchtung

Sitz & Rückenlehne

Vorderfuß-Baugruppe

Kurzer Druck einmal: Musik ein; nochmal kurzer Druck: Musik pausieren; nochmal kurzer Druck: 
Musik springt zum nächsten Lied; nochmal kurzer Druck: Musik aus. Reihenfolge: Aus, Wechsel, 
Wiederholung.
Nach dem Ende eines Liedes schaltet sich das Gerät bei ausbleibender Bedienung nach 60 
Sekunden automatisch aus. Langes Drücken für chinesische Lieder, erneutes langes Drücken für 
englische Lieder – durch langes Drücken wird umgeschaltet.

Drei Lichtmodi für die Front: Durch Drücken der Taste umschalten zwischen Dauerlicht, Atemlicht 
und Blinken (die seitlichen Fahrzeugleuchten werden durch diese Umschaltung nicht beeinflusst). 
Bei ausbleibender Bedienung schalten sich die Lichter nach 60 Sekunden automatisch aus.

Tastenfunktionen

Taste 1:

Taste 2:

BB-Pfeifen-Taste

Sitztaste

Taste 1

Taste 2

Dieses Fahrzeug ist mit einer BB-Pfeife, Beleuchtung und Musik ausgestattet 
(Leise-Modell ohne Beleuchtung und Musik).

Nur unter direkter Aufsicht von Erwachsenen verwenden. Zusammenbau nur durch 
Erwachsene!
Nicht auf öffentlichen Straßen verwenden!
Maximale Belastung 110 kg. Gewichtslimit nicht überschreiten!
Diese Anleitung enthält wichtige Informationen. Bitte sorgfältig lesen und aufbe-
wahren!
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Batterieeinbau

Abbildung  1 Abbildung 2

Wie in Abbildung 5 dargestellt, ist die Montagemethode dieselbe wie beim Anhänger, nur die 
Position der Aufnahme ist unterschiedlich.

Montage und Demontage der Rückenlehne

Montage der Rückenlehne:

Wie in Abbildung 6 dargestellt, öffnen Sie den Sitz, drücken Sie die dargestellte Rückenleh-
nen-Taste und ziehen Sie die Rückenlehne heraus.

Demontage der Rückenlehne:

Abbildung 3

Sitz & Rückenlehne

Rückenlehnen-Taste

Abbildung 4

Vorsichtsmaßnahmen

· Schützen Sie das Fahrzeug vor Regen. Nicht in Wasser tauchen oder mit Wasser waschen.
· Verwenden Sie kein Zubehör, das nicht vom Hersteller bereitgestellt wird.
· Dieses Produkt darf nur unter Aufsicht von Erwachsenen verwendet werden, um Unfälle zu 
   vermeiden.
· Vermeiden Sie starke Stöße während der Verwendung.
· Fahren Sie auf glatten Oberflächen, um den Radverschleiß zu reduzieren.
· Die Verwendung dieses Fahrzeugs erfordert ein gewisses Geschick. Gehen Sie vorsichtig vor, 
   um Stürze und Stöße zu vermeiden, die den Benutzer oder Dritte verletzen könnten.
· Tragen Sie bei der Verwendung Schutzausrüstung (Helm, Handschuhe, Knieschoner, 
   Ellbogenschoner usw.).

· Dieses Produkt verwendet drei AA (R6) 1,5 V Nicht-Wiederaufladbare Batterien.
· Nicht wiederaufladbare Batterien dürfen nicht aufgeladen werden. Die Stromanschlüsse 
   dürfen nicht kurzgeschlossen werden.
· Verschiedene Batterietypen oder alte und neue Batterien nicht zusammen verwenden.
· Batterien mit der richtigen Polarität einlegen. Verbrauchte Batterien aus dem Spielzeug 
   entfernen.
· Entsorgen Sie verbrauchte Batterien getrennt vom anderen Hausmüll.

· Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig, ob alle Befestigungselemente fest sitzen.
· Nach Gebrauch sauber wischen und im Innenbereich lagern.
· An einem kühlen, trockenen Ort lagern. Nicht im Freien lagern, um Alterung und 
   Ausbleichen zu vermeiden.

Hinweise zur Batterieverwendung

Reparatur- und Wartungshinweise
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1. Drehen Sie das Fahrzeug um. Lösen Sie mit einem Schraubendreher die Schraube der Batter-
iefachabdeckung und öffnen Sie das Fach (Abbildung 1).
2. Setzen Sie die Batterien entsprechend den Polaritätsmarkierungen im Fach ein. Drücken Sie die 
Sound-/Licht-Taste, um die Funktion zu überprüfen. Setzen Sie dann die Abdeckung auf und 
ziehen Sie die Schraube fest (Abbildung 2).

Lösen Sie mit einem Schraubendreher die Schraube, öffnen Sie die Abdeckung, entnehmen Sie die 
Batterien, setzen Sie die Abdeckung wieder auf und ziehen Sie die Schraube fest.

Batterieeinbau:

Entnahme der Batterien:

·

·
·
·

Mantenimiento y 
cuidado

Características 
del producto

Instrucciones 
de uso

Lugares de uso

Per un uso migliore di questo prodotto, leggere attentamente il presente manuale. In esso sono 
descritte in dettaglio le istruzioni per l'uso, le avvertenze di sicurezza, la descrizione del prodotto, 
la manutenzione e altre informazioni.
Se necessita di ulteriore assistenza o informazioni, contatti il nostro servizio clienti. Durante l'uso, 
seguire le istruzioni di questo manuale. I bambini devono utilizzare il prodotto sotto la supervisi-
one di un adulto.

Informazioni sul prodotto

Avvertenze di sicurezza

Nome del prodotto

Ispezione del prodotto

Peso netto

Carico massimo

Figg Auto dondolo

Approvato

4,4 kg

110 kg

Nome del marchio

Età consigliata

Materiali principali

Stile

LECOCCO

da 2 anni in su

plastica PP, ruote in PU

Figg F2 modello silenzioso / 

modello con suoni e luci

1. Controllare periodicamente che tutti gli elementi di fissaggio siano ben stretti.
2. Dopo l'uso, pulire con un panno e conservare al chiuso.
3. Conservare in luogo fresco e asciutto. Non tenere all'aperto per evitare invecchia-
mento e scolorimento.

1. Realizzato con materiali sicuri e atossici, tubi di alta qualità e ruote in PU.
2. Progettato sfruttando il principio d'inerzia del movimento umano – si muove 
liberamente senza bisogno di elettricità, carburante o dispositivi di trasmissione.

Una volta seduti sul veicolo, afferrare il volante con entrambe le mani e girarlo a 
sinistra e a destra per avanzare. Per accelerare, oscillare il corpo a sinistra e a destra 
insieme al veicolo. La velocità massima può raggiungere 2,8 m/s.

Questo veicolo è adatto per l'uso in aree piane e aperte come soggiorni, 
parchi, piazze e marciapiedi di quartieri residenziali. Non utilizzare su strade 
pubbliche o superfici irregolari.

Nomenclatura dei componenti

Coperchio del volante

Rondella del fischietto BB

Volante

Anello di traino

Luci

Sedile e schienale

Gruppo ruote anteriori

Premere brevemente una volta: musica accesa; un'altra pressione breve: musica in pausa; un'altra 
pressione breve: passa alla canzone successiva; un'altra pressione breve: musica spenta. Sequenza: 
spento, cambio, ciclo.
Dopo la fine di una canzone, se non viene effettuata alcuna operazione, il dispositivo si spegne 
automaticamente dopo 60 secondi. Pressione lunga per canzoni in cinese, un'altra pressione lunga 
per canzoni in inglese – la pressione lunga consente di commutare.

Tre modalità di illuminazione anteriore: premere il pulsante per passare in sequenza: fisso, respiro, 
lampeggiante (le luci laterali non sono controllate da questo pulsante). Se non viene effettuata 
alcuna operazione, le luci si spengono automaticamente dopo 60 secondi.

Funzioni dei pulsanti

Pulsante 1:

Pulsante 2:

Pulsante del fischietto BB

Pulsante del sedile

Pulsante 1

Pulsante 2

Questo veicolo è dotato di fischietto BB, luci e musica
 (il modello silenzioso non ha luci né musica).

Utilizzare solo sotto la diretta supervisione di un adulto. Il montaggio deve essere 
eseguito solo da un adulto!
Non utilizzare su strade pubbliche!
Carico massimo 110 kg. Non superare il limite di peso!
Questo manuale contiene informazioni importanti. Leggere attentamente e 
conservare!

·

·
·
·
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Inserimento delle batterie

Figura  1 Figura 2

Come mostrato in Figura 5, il metodo di installazione è lo stesso del rimorchio, solo la 
posizione dell'attacco è diversa.

Installazione e rimozione dello schienale

Installazione dello schienale:

Come mostrato in Figura 6, aprire il sedile, premere il pulsante dello schienale come illustrato, 
ed estrarre lo schienale.

Rimozione dello schienale:

Figura 3

Sedile e schienale

Pulsante dello schienale

Figura 4

Precauzioni

· Non esporre il veicolo alla pioggia, non immergerlo in acqua né lavarlo con acqua.
· Non utilizzare accessori non forniti dal produttore.
· Questo prodotto deve essere utilizzato sotto la supervisione di un adulto per evitare 
   incidenti.
· Evitare urti violenti durante l'uso.
· Utilizzare su superfici lisce per ridurre l'usura delle ruote.
· L'uso di questo veicolo richiede una certa abilità. Usare con cautela per evitare cadute e urti 
   che potrebbero ferire l'utente o terzi.
· Indossare dispositivi di protezione (casco, guanti, ginocchiere, gomitiere, ecc.) durante l'uso.

· Questo prodotto utilizza tre batterie da 1,5 V formato AA (R6) non ricaricabili.
· Le batterie non ricaricabili non devono essere ricaricate. Non cortocircuitare i 
   terminali di alimentazione.
· Non mescolare batterie di tipo diverso o batterie nuove e usate.
· Inserire le batterie rispettando la polarità. Rimuovere le batterie esauste dal 
   giocattolo.
· Smaltire le batterie usate separatamente dagli altri rifiuti domestici.

· Controllare periodicamente che tutti gli elementi di fissaggio siano ben stretti.
· Dopo l'uso, pulire con un panno e conservare al chiuso.
· Conservare in luogo fresco e asciutto. Non tenere all'aperto per evitare invecchia
   mento e scolorimento.

Avvertenze per l'uso delle batterie:

Istruzioni per riparazione e manutenzione
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1. Capovolgere il veicolo. Con un cacciavite, rimuovere la vite del coperchio del vano batterie e aprire 
il vano (Figura 1).
2. Inserire le batterie rispettando i segni di polarità all'interno del vano. Premere il pulsante 
suoni/luci per verificare il corretto funzionamento. Richiudere il coperchio e serrare la vite (Figura 2).

Con un cacciavite, rimuovere la vite, aprire il coperchio, estrarre le batterie, quindi richiudere il 
coperchio e serrare la vite.

Inserimento delle batterie:

Rimozione delle batterie:

Manutenzione e 
cura

Caratteristiche 
del prodotto

Istruzioni per 
l'uso

Luoghi d'uso


